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The menu of Basil Indian Dunfermline from Dunfermline includes 152 dishes. On average the dishes or drinks
on the menu cost approximately £7. You can view the categories on the menu below. Discover a culinary
journey like no other at our restaurant, where we pride ourselves on providing quality service and an
unforgettable dining experience. Delve into exquisite Indian cuisine, crafted with fresh ingredients and an
abundance of care and love. Our award-winning head chef, one of the finest in the industry, ensures that every
dish served is nothing short of perfection, tantalizing both your plate and palate. Join us seven days a week for
lunch from 12 PM to 2 PM and for dinner from 4:30 PM to 10 PM. Settle into our elegant, vintage-inspired
surroundings and let the ambiance enhance your dining experience. Our menu features an array of delights,
including fine filo pastry filled with potatoes and peas, crispy vegetable fritters coated in a gram flour batter, and
the irresistible chicken and vegetable pakora. Don't miss our Indian deep-fried chapatis, available with chicken or
prawn, sweet or medium, and our traditional haggis wrapped in batter, deep-fried to perfection. We invite you to
savor the rich flavors of India, brought to life through our meticulously crafted dishes. Come and indulge in the
culinary treasures that await youl.
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10 Most Popular

POPADOM

Main Courses

SAAG CHICKEN

Salad

GREEN SALAD

Drinks

BEER

Schnitzel
SCHNITZEL

Starters & Salads

POTATO CHIPS

Specialties
CHICKEN PASANDA

Chicken Dishes

CHICKEN KASHMIRI KORMA

Lamb Dishes

LAMB DANSAK

Dessert

COCONUT RICE

Indian Starters

VEGETABLE PAKORA

£1

£4

£3

£9

£9

£10

£4

£4

Tandoori Spezialitdten

ACHARI CHICKEN TIKKA £6

Tandoori Specialties

MURGH MALAI TIKKA £5
Lunch

LAMB JALFREZI £10
Curries

LAMB PEPPER FRY £11
Biryani

VEGETABLE BIRIYANI £9

Chicken Curries

CHICKEN BHOONA £8
Biriyani

BASIL SPECIAL BIRIYANI CHICKEN+
LAMB+ PRAWN £13
Platters

MIXED PLATTER £8
Vegetables

MIX VEG CURRY £8
Side Order

PEAS RICE £4
Chicken Curry

SHANGHAI MURGH £9
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Fladenbrot Und Beilagen
KORMA SAUCE £4
Accompaniments

SPICED ONIONS £1

Popular Dishes

PILAU RICE £3
Breads & Rice
PESHWARI NAAN £4

Tandoori Delicacies

TANDOORI PLATTER £12

Special Curries

ALOO MUTTER £8

South Indian Specialities

VADA SAMBAR £6

Chef's Recommendation

CHICKEN CHASNI £8
Vegetable Dishes

VEGETABLE KASHMIRI KORMA £8
Rices

CHILLI RICE £4
For The Vegetarian

OKRA MASALA £8

Appetisers

HAGGIS PAKORA

Non-Veg Entree

CHICKEN CHATTINAD

Vegetable Curry

GOBI ALOO

Poultry Curries
CHICKEN PATIA

For Vegetarians

TARKA DAAL

Chicken Curry Dishes

CHICKEN TIKKA KARAHI

Lamb Curry

SOUTH INDIAN LAMB GARLIC
CHILLI

Biriyani Dishes
KING PRAWN BIRIYANI

South Indian Lamb
Dishes

KUTTANANDAN LAMB CURRY

South Indian Biriyani

MALABAR KOZHI BIRIYANI

£5

£9

£8

£8

£8

£9

£10

£13

£11

£11
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Patia

LAMB PATIA £9

Traditional Snacks And

Light Bites

LAMB ULARTHIYATHU £12
Main Chicken

CHICKEN DHANSAK £9
Naan Bread & Rice

CHEESE AND GARLIC NAAN £4

Kashmiri Korma
LAMB KASHMIRI KORMA £10

Tandoori Daawat

CHICKEN TIKKA SHASLIK £11

Main Course Evolved
SOUTH INDIAN GARLIC CHILLI

CHICKEN £9
Vegetarian Choice
Evolved

MUSHROOM BHAJI £8
Indian Lamb Specialties
LAMB KARAHI £10

Pakora - Starters

PAKORA

Grilled Specialties From

The Tandoor

LAMB TIKKA £6
Vegetarian - Vegetable
Treasures

PANEER KARAHI £8

Lamb And Mutton
Specialties

LAMB TIKKA MASALA £10

Tandoori - Appetizers
TANDOORI KING PRAWN £7

British Cuisine

SCAMPI AND CHIPS £7
Fish Dishes

FISH AND CHIPS £7
KERALA FISH CURRY £11
Lamb

ROGAN JOSH £8
LAMB BIRIYANI £11

Indian Main Dishes
LAMB KORMA £9
LAMB VINDALOO £11

Vegetarian Specialties

VEGETABLE KORMA £8
BOMBAY ALOO £8
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Vegan

SPECIAL KERALA VEGETABLE
CURRY

KERALA MANGO CURRY

Rice Specialities
BOILED RICE
EGG RICE

Indian Rice
MUSHROOM RICE
GARLIC RICE

Chicken Specialties

CHICKEN KARAHI
CHICKEN JALFREZI

Tandoori Main Courses

CHUTNEY LAMB CHOPS
BASIL SPECIAL MIXED GRILL

South Indian Chicken

Dishes

KERALA KOZHI CURRY
KOZHI VARUTHARACHTAHU

Entrées

MIXED PAKORA
CAULIFLOWER 65
PANEER TIKKA SHASLIK

Chicken

CHICKEN NUGGETS AND CHIPS

£8

£5

£3
£4

£4

£9
£9

£13
£14

£10
£10

£5
£5
£10

£7

CHILLI CHICKEN
KARAHI

Tandoori Starters

BASIL SEEKH KEBAB £5
STUFFED TANDOORI MUSHROOMS £5

CHUTNEY LAMB CHOP £6
These Types Of Dishes
Are Being Served
LAMB
FISH
ICE CREAM
Side Dishes
MANGO CHUTNEY £1
MASALA SAUCE £4
MADRAS SAUCE £4
NAN
Bread

POORI £5
F. .| CHILLIAND GARLIC ca

i NAAN

KEEMA NAN (GLUTEN) £4
VEGETABLE STUFFED PARATHA £4
Starters
IDLI CHAT £5
GARLIC MUSHROOM £5
FISH PAKORA £5
TANDOORI MUSHROOMS £10

PICKLE TRAY £3
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Seafood KING PRAWN POORI £7
PRAWN BIRIYANI £10 PANEER TIKKA £5
SOUTH INDIAN GARLIC ., CHICKEN TIKKA £5
KING PRAWN CHILLI FISH TIKKA £12
Egcs)lé Eigi‘lﬁ‘l'- SEA £12 CHICKEN KORMA £8
ALEPPY PRAWN CURRY £11 CHICKEN CURRY £8
KOCHI PRAWNS FISH CURRY £12 CHICKEN MADRAS £9
BASIL SPECIAL SOUTH INDIAN SEA . CHICKEN VINDALOO £9
FOOD CURRY BUTTER CHICKEN £9
SOUTH INDIAN FISH MOLLY £10 CHICKEN TIKKA MASALA £9
CALAMARI CHICKEN SAAG £9
LAMB MADRAS £10
Ingredients Used LAME SAAG £10
CHICKEN BIRIYANI £10
GOAN FISH CURRY £10
PLAIN NAAN £3
KING PRAWNS GARLIC NAAN £3
MUSHROOMS CHAPATI £1
PRAWNS CHEESE NAAN £4
CHOCOLATE RAITA £1
VEGETABLES PEPPER CHICKEN £10
VEGETABLES CHICKEN CURRY
GINGER VINDALOO
. NAAN
Indian TANDOORI CHICKEN
ONION BHAJI £4 BIRYANI

CHICKEN PAKORA £5
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Basil Indian Dunfermline

21 Carnegie Drive, Dunfermline, Opening Hours:

KY127AN, United Kingdom Monday 12:00-14:00
Tuesday 12:00-14:00
Wednesday 12:00-14:00
Thursday 12:00-14:00
Friday 12:00-14:00
Saturday 12:00-14:00
Sunday 12:00-14:00
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